
 

 
 

 

Notice of Listing  
 

 

 
Title of Matter: Annual Wage Review 2019-20 
  
Section: s. 285 – Annual wage review 
  
Subject: Public consultations 
  
Matter Number: C2020/1 

 

Listing Details: 

The above matter is listed for Hearing – Public Consultations, by Teleconference before the 
Expert Panel at: 

2:00pm* (AEDT) 

*Attendees should dial in no later than 1:50pm 

Wednesday, 10 June 2020 
Fair Work Commission 
By Skype Teleconference 

Meeting details: 
 

Join Skype Meeting       
Trouble Joining? Try Skype Web App 

Or join by phone: 
 
Melbourne: 03 8656 4899,,50788# (Australia)        

Darwin: 08 8995 9630,,50788# (Australia)                

Hobart: 03 6242 2830,,50788# (Australia)                  

Brisbane: 07 3028 7839,,50788# (Australia)             

Perth: 08 6318 9839,,50788# (Australia)                       

Adelaide: 08 8193 5539,,50788# (Australia)               

Sydney: 02 9308 1869,,50788# (Australia)                 

Canberra: 02 6152 2930,,50788# (Australia)                          

 

Conference ID: 50788 

Note: 

• The purpose of the Hearing is to provide interested parties with an opportunity to make 
short oral submissions and to respond to Panel questions (see Statement [2020] FWCFB 
1804).  
 

• The list of attendees is in the table below. If you are not on the list in the table below, 
please contact Chambers at your earliest convenience so that you can attend.  

 

https://meet.fwc.gov.au/mirella.franceschini/TGG4SGDB
https://meet.fwc.gov.au/mirella.franceschini/TGG4SGDB?sl=1
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/wage-reviews/2019-20/decisions/2020fwcfb1804.docx
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/wage-reviews/2019-20/decisions/2020fwcfb1804.docx


 

 

To:  
 

Notified Contact details 

Ms Kym Campbell 
Master Plumbers’ Association of Queensland 

Kym.campbell@mpaq.com.au 

Mr Tariq Nasri, Ms Candice Saint Martin 
Adecco Group Australia Pty Ltd 

Tariq.nasri@adeccogroup.com 

Mr Paul Zahra, Ms Fleur Brown (observing only) 
Australia Retailers Association 

Fleur.brown@retail.org.au 

Dr Margaret McKenzie, Mr Damian Kyloh, Mr Trevor Clarke 
Australian Council of Trade Unions 

tclarke@actu.org.au 

Mr Stephen Smith, Ms Julie Toth, Mr Peter Burn 
Australian Industrial Group 

Stephen.smith@aigroup.com.au 

Mr Jos de Bruin, Mrs Marie Brown 
Master Grocers Australia 

Marie.brown@mgs.asn.au  

Ms Laura Berger-Thomson, Mr Nick Loan, Mr Adam Hawkins 
Treasury 

Mark.bruerton@treasure.gov.au  

Ms Alison Durbin, Mr Adrian Breen, Mr Kevin Quek 
Attorney-General’s Department 

Adrian.breen@ag.gov.au  

Mr Stephen Mackie, Ms Roxanne Hilton 
Australian Catholic Bishops Conference 

oeradvisor@catholic.org.au  

Mr Scott Barklamb, Mr Peter Grist, Ms Ingrid Fraser 
Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry 

Ingrid.fraser@australianchamber.
com.au  

 

Inquiries: 

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Tahleah Gillard  
Phone: (03) 8656 4657, email: chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au 

Fair Work Commission, 5 June 2020 
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